

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.12402 OF 2025

Devendranath Upadhyay and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
S. N. Builders
Through its Partner and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Akshay Deshmukh a/w Mr. Sanket Kadam for the Petitioners.

Mr. Gaurav Pandey a/w Mr. Shubham Tripathi and Ms. Kavita Saha
for the Respondents.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 6th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Since the petition is e-filed, learned counsel for the petitioners to submit a physical copy of the aforesaid petition in the registry, within one week from today.

2. Stand over to 20th November 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.